Council of the District of Columbia

The John A. Wilson Building
1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20004
(202) 724-8000
www.dccouncil.gov

COUNCIL PERIOD 26
CHAIRMAN PHIL MENDELSON SUITE 504 724-8032 Democrat
Email: pmendelson@dccouncil.gov Fax # 724-8085

Committee of the Whole (All Councilmembers)

Committee Director: Evan Cash Email: ecash@dccouncil.gov Suite 410 724-8196
COUNCILMEMBER KENYAN R. MCDUFFIE (AT LARGE) SUITE 506 724-7772 Independent
Email: kmeduffie@dccouncil.gov Fax # 724-8076

Chief of Staff: Vacant Email: Vacant

Chairperson: Committee on Business and Economic Development Suite 119 727-6683

Committee Director: Doni Crawford Email: dcrawford@dccouncil.gov

COUNCILMEMBER ANITA D. BONDS (AT LARGE) SUITE 404 724-8064 Democrat
Email: abonds@dccouncil.gov Fax # 724-8099

Chief of Staff: Julia Hudson Email: jhudson@dccouncil.gov

Chairperson: Committee on Executive Administration and Labor Suite 116 724-8198

Dep. Chief of Staff and Committee Director: Kevin Chavous Email: kchavous@dccouncil.gov

COUNCILMEMBER ROBERT WHITE, JR. (AT LARGE) SUITE 107 724-8174 Democrat
Email: rwhite@dccouncil.gov Fax # 727-8210

Chief of Staff: Prita Piekara Email: spiekara@dccouncil.gov

Chairperson: Committee on Housing Suite 114 727-8270

Committee Director: Shawn Hilgendorf Email: shilgendorfi@dccouncil.gov
COUNCILMEMBER CHRISTINA HENDERSON (AT LARGE) SUITE 402 724-8105 Independent
Email: chenderson@dccouncil.gov Fax # 724-8071

Chief of Staff: Charles “Mike” Shaffer Email: mshaffer@dccouncil.gov

Chairperson: Committee on Health Suite 115 724-4902

Committee Director: Ona Balkus Email: obalkus@dccouncil.gov
COUNCILMEMBER BRIANNE K. NADEAU (WARD 1) SUITE 108 724-8181 Democrat
Email: bnadeau(@dccouncil.gov Fax # 724-8109

Chief of Staff: Niccole Rivero Email: nrivero@dccouncil.gov

Chairperson: Committee on Public Works and Operations Suite 112 724-8170

Committee Director: Ariel Ardura Email: aardura@dccouncil.gov
COUNCILMEMBER BROOKE PINTO (WARD 2) SUITE 106 724-8058 Democrat
Email: bpinto@dccouncil.gov Fax # 724-8023

Chief of Staff: Genevieve Fugere Hulick Email: ghulick@dccouncil.gov

Chairperson: Committee on the Judiciary and Public Safety Suite 109 724-7808

Committee Director: Linn Groft Email lgroft@dccouncil.gov
COUNCILMEMBER MATTHEW FRUMIN (WARD 3) SUITE 408 724-8062 Democrat
Email: mfrumin@dccouncil.gov Fax # 724-8118

Chief of Staff: Leigh Catherine Miles Email: lcmiles@dccouncil.gov

Chairperson: Committee on Human Services Suite 118
COUNCILMEMBER JANEESE LEWIS GEORGE (WARD 4) SUITE 105 724-8052 Democrat
Email: jlewisgeorge@dccouncil.gov Fax # 741-0908

Chief of Staff: Candace Nelson Email: cnelson@dccouncil.gov

Chairperson: Committee on Facilities Suite 117 741-8593

Committee Director: Vacant Email: Vacant

COUNCILMEMBER ZACHARY PARKER (WARD 5) SUITE 102 724-8028 Democrat
Email: zparker@dccouncil.gov Fax # 724-8076

Chief of Staff: Rachelle Roberts Email: rroberts@dccouncil.gov

Chairperson: Youth Affairs Suite 113

NOTE: For general information on the Council of the District of Columbia, please call (202) 724-8000. For information on legislation or legislative action, please call
Legislative Services on (202)724-8050. The LEGISLATIVE CALENDAR is now available online at www.dccouncil.gov. Effective 1/3/2025.
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COUNCILMEMBER CHARLES ALLEN (WARD 6) SUITE 110 724-8072 Democrat

Email: callen@dccouncil.gov Fax # 724-8054
Chief of Staff: Kate Mitchell Email: kmitchell@dccouncil.gov
Chairperson: Committee on Transportation and the Environment Suite 111 727-8227

Committee Director: Kevin Whitfield Email: kwhitfield@dccouncil.gov

COUNCILMEMBER WENDELL FELDER (WARD 7) SUITE 406 724-8068 Democrat
Email: wfelder@dccouncil.gov Fax # 741-0911
Chief of Staff: Delia Houseal Email: dhouseal@dccouncil.gov

COUNCILMEMBER TRAYON WHITE, SR. (WARD 8) SUITE 400 724-8045 Democrat
Email: twhite@dccouncil.gov Fax # 724-8055
Chief of Staff: Wanda Lockridge Email: wlockridge@dccouncil.gov
OFFICES OF THE COUNCIL
Nyasha Smith, Secretary to the Council SUITE 5 724-8080; Fax # 347-3070
Nicole L. Streeter, General Counsel SUITE 4 724-8026; Fax #  724-8129
Jennifer Budoff, Budget Director SUITE 508 724-8544; Fax #  724-7819
Christopher Warren, Chief Technology Officer SUITE 13 724-8018

Committee on Business and Economic Development
Kenyan McDuffie, Chair

Committee on Human Services
Matthew Frumin, Chair

Charles Allen Wendell Felder
Anita Bonds Christina Henderson
Wendell Felder Zachary Parker
Brooke Pinto Robert White

Committee on Executive Administration and Labor
Anita Bonds, Chair

Committee on the Judiciary and Public Safety
Brooke Pinto, Chair

Matthew Frumin Charles Allen

Janeese Lewis George Anita Bonds

Kenyan McDuffie Wendell Felder
Kenyan McDuffie

Committee on Facilities
Janeese Lewis George, Chair

Committee on Public Works and Operations
Brianne Nadeau, Chair

Matthew Frumin Wendell Felder
Christina Henderson Janeese Lewis George
Brianne Nadeau Robert White

Committee on Health
Christina Henderson, Chair

Committee on Transportation and the Environment
Charles Allen, Chair

Charles Allen Christina Henderson
Wendell Felder Janeese Lewis George
Brianne Nadeau Zachary Parker
Zachary Parker

Committee on Housing
Robert White, Chair

Committee on Youth Affairs
Zachary Parker, Chair

Anita Bonds Kenyan McDuffie
Matthew Frumin Brooke Pinto
Brianne Nadeau Robert White

Brooke Pinto

NOTE: For general information on the Council of the District of Columbia, please call (202) 724-8000. For information on legislation or legislative action, please call

Legislative Services on (202)724-8050. The LEGISLATIVE CALENDAR is now available online at www.dccouncil.gov. Effective 1/3/2025.
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